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Friday – Sunday, September 9 – 11, 2022   Yiasou Greek Festival – Preschool Playland Beverage  
       ➢ Preschool Fundraiser        Booth Parent Volunteers Required - Contact Director 

Tuesday, September 13, 2022     Teachers Return/Preschool Classroom Set-up 

Monday, September 19, 2022     Open House FOR ALL CLASSES 9:15 am in the Classrooms 

Agiasmos/Blessing of the Preschool 10:00 am in Church 

Tuesday, September 20, 2022     First Day of School for 2’s & 4’s Classes 9:15 am  

Wednesday, September 21, 2022    First Day of School for **T’s & 3’s Classes 9:15 am  
        **Toddler Class on a transitional schedule see handbook page 10 

Wednesday – Friday, November 23 - 25, 2022    Thanksgiving Break – No School 

**Fall or Spring Preschool Coffee Hour Date Sunday TBA  Preschool Fundraising Coffee Hour (after Divine Liturgies) 
       ➢ Preschool Fundraiser      Parent Volunteers Required   

Monday, December 19, 2022     Teacher Workday – No School    

Monday, December 19, 2022 – Monday, January 2, 2023 Christmas Break – No School     

Tuesday, January 3, 2023     Classes Resume 

January and February 2023 for 2’s, 3’s & 4’s Classes Student Evaluations Assessments Taking Place  
Evaluations will be taking place for parent/teacher conferences. When they 
are completed, teachers will contact parents to set up a conference time. 

SUNDAY, JANUARY 15, 2023 ***FALL REGISTRATION OPENS FOR CURRENT STUDENTS AND SIBLINGS*** 
➢ Preschool Fundraiser - World’s Finest Chocolate Candy Bars Parent Volunteers Required to sell Candy Bars 

Wednesday, February 1, 2023     Registration Opens for Holy Trinity/Orthodox Community 
Wednesday, February 15, 2023     Registration Opens for Charlotte Community 

Monday, January 16, 2023      Martin Luther King Holiday – No School 

Monday, February 20, 2023      Presidents Day & Teacher Workday– No School 

Monday – Friday, April 10 – 14, 2023    Spring Break – No School 

Friday, April 14, 2023      Orthodox Holy Friday & Luminary Fundraiser– No School 
➢ Preschool Fundraiser Parent Volunteers Required Lighting & Collecting Luminaries during 

the evening services 

Monday, April 17, 2023       Classes Resume 

Wednesday, May 10, 2023  Parents Morning Coffee Hour – T’s & 3’s Classes 
  (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:00 am)          

Thursday, May 11, 2023      Parents Morning Coffee Hour – 2’s & 4’s Classes 
        (Coffee Hour 9:15 – 10:15 am) 

Thursday, May 25, 2023      Graduation Set-up – Parent Volunteers Required 

           ***FR. “C” HALL***    

Friday, May 26, 2023   Graduation & End of Year Celebration 10:00 am 
        Parent Volunteers Required ***FR. “C” HALL & KITCHEN***  
 
 

Holy Trinity Greek Orthodox Preschool Calendar 
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Preschool Hours: 9:15 am – 1:15 pm 

  

Email: preschool@htgo.org  ●  Office: 704-333-4961  ●  Director: Maria Kleto *704-564-5842   
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